Codebook for bcfa Dataset
DATA SET: bcfa               LABEL:              DATE CREATED: 07OCT15:10:54:36
Number of Observations: 4197
Number of Variables: 33
Organization of file: Summary of JHS Participants (SUBJID)
Codebook for bcfa Dataset
DATA SET: bcfa               LABEL:              DATE CREATED: 07OCT15:10:54:36
Number of Observations: 4197

BCFA3 3. Have you engaged in any moderate or vigorous physical
activity within the past 12 hours
Num JS_YNV 8 1.90802954 1 Yes 391 9.32
2 No 3805 90.66
7 Don't Know 1 0.02
4197 100.00
BCFA4 4. Have you had a menstrual within the past two weeks Num BCFA4V 8 3.79322681 - 4 0.10
1 No longer
menstruating
495 11.79
2 Yes 254 6.05
3 No 410 9.77
4 Female 55/Older 1498 35.69
5 Male 1536 36.60
4197 100.00
BCFA11 11. Body Type (Tanita) Num BCFA11V 8 1.00945684 - 73 1.74
1 1 Standard 4085 97.33
2 2 Athletic 39 0.93
4197 100.00
BCFA12A 12A. Height in Feet (Tanita) Num JS_FTV 8 5.07839342 - 64 1.52
4 4 76 1.81
5 5 3657 87.13
6 6 400 9.53
4197 100.00
BCFA12B 12B. Height in Inches (Tanita) Num JS_INV 8 5.42898621 - 64 1.52
0 0 248 5.91
1 1 285 6.79
2 2 340 8.10
Codebook for bcfa Dataset

Type
VAR
Format
VAR
Length Mean Range of Values Frequency Category Frequency Percent
3 3 438 10.44
4 4 363 8.65
5 5 501 11.94
6 6 381 9.08
7 7 428 10.20
8 8 266 6.34
9 9 353 8.41
10 10 215 5.12
11 11 315 7.51
4197 100.00
BCFA13 13. Weight pounds (Tanita) Num 8 198.086592 80.20-436.20 4132 98.45
4132 98.45
BCFA15 15. Percent Body Fat % (Tanita) Num 8 38.2634625 3.90-72.50 4130 98.40
4130 98.40
BCFA16A 16A. Basal Metabolic Rate kj (Tanita) Num 8 6853.13898 1079.00-14620.00 4130 98.40
4130 98.40
BCFA16B 16B. Basal Metabolic Rate kcal (Tanita) Num 8 1643.45884 909.00-20766.00 4130 98.40
4130 98.40
BCFA17 17. Impedence (Tanita) Num 8 490.129056 153.00-895.00 4130 98.40
4130 98.40
BCFA18 18. Fat Mass % (Tanita) Num 8 77.5788275 3.40-484.10 4128 98.36
4128 98.36
BCFA19 19. Fat free Mass pounds (Tanita) Num 8 120.194066 63.00-291.60 4129 98.38
4129 98.38
BCFA20 20. Total Body Water pounds (Tanita) Num 8 88.0623729 52.80-213.40 4130 98.40
4130 98.40
BCFA21A 21A. Desirable Percent Body Mass Range (Bottom) % Num 8 19.2836428 8.00-32.00 3931 93.66
3931 93.66
BCFA21B 21B. Desirable Percent Body Mass Range (Top) % Num 8 30.800814 2.00-36.00 3931 93.66
3931 93.66
BCFA22A 22A. Desirable Fat Mass Range (Bottom) % Num 8 27.9741476 3.00-62.60 3930 93.64
3930 93.64
BCFA22B 22B. Desriable Fat Mass Range (Top) % Num 8 52.7156234 5.00-107.80 3930 93.64
3930 93.64
BCFA23 23. Target Percent Body Fat % Num 8 12.0188862 12.00-60.00 4130 98.40
4130 98.40
Codebook for bcfa Dataset
DATA SET: bcfa               LABEL:              DATE CREATED: 07OCT15:10:54:36
Number of Observations: 4197
Number of Variables: 33
Organization of file: Summary of JHS Participants (SUBJID)
Variable
Name Variable Label (VAR)
VAR
Type
VAR
Format
VAR
Length Mean Range of Values Frequency Category Frequency Percent
BCFA24 24. Predicted Fat Mass pounds Num 8 16.64203 9.80-98.80 4128 98.36
4128 98.36
BCFA25 25. Fat to lose pounds Num 8 61.489847 0.00-275.20 4117 98.09
4117 98.09
BCFA5 5. Waist girth (to the nearest inch) Num 8 40.2508839 23.00-74.00 4186 99.74
4186 99.74
BCFA6 6. Hip girth (to the nearest inch) Num 8 44.9444816 27.00-80.10 4186 99.74